FM 306 Master A&M instructions Beta type S Rev.01
HSB Automation GmbH
In Laisen 74
72766 Reutlingen
Germany
Tel. +49 7121 14498-0

FM 306 A&M Beta type ZRSD Rev.01 2024-08-26 7
Forces and moments for Beta linear unit with toothed belt drive
Type designation Dynamic forces [N] Dynamic moments [Nm]
FX FY FZ -FZ MX MY MZ Midle
Beta 140-ZRSD  1000  2500  5000  3000  350  700  500  2.85
Midle = Idle torque ±30 %
The specified forces and moments are maximum values for the relevant single load.
The individual values must be reduced for a mixed load or for simultaneous occurrence
of several torques or moments. If in doubt, please contact technical support.
Static and dynamic load ratings for roller guides in Beta linear unit
Unit size Size
(∅)
[mm]
Number
of
bearing
rollers
for Fz
Number
of
bearing
rollers
for Fy
Load
rating per
roller Cstat
[N]
Load
rating per
roller Cdyn
[N]
Guiding distance*
in x direction [mm]
Guiding
distance in
y direction
[mm]
lx1 lx2 ly
Beta 140 35 4 2 3,000 6,800 202 202 98
The pretensioning per roller is approx. 5%.
 Tightening torques [Nm] for fastening screws
Fastening screws M4 M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 The values specified are standard
values.
The values must be adapted
accordingly for shorter screw-in
depths.
DIN912/ISO4762-8.8 2.7 5.4 9.0 22.0 43.0 74.0
DIN912/ISO4762-10.9 3.0 5.7 9.0 22.0 43.0 74.0
DIN912/ISO4762-12.9 3.0 5.7 9.0 22.0 43.0 74.0
Technical data – standard design
8 2024-08-26 FM 306 A&M Beta type ZRSD Rev.01
Tightening torques [Nm] for coupling with clamping hub
Size 14 19 24 28 38
Coupling diameter [mm] 30 40 55 65 80
Screw size M3 M6 M6 M8 M8
Tightening torque [Nm] 1.34 10.50 10.50 25.00 25.00
Tightening torques [Nm] for coupling with clamping ring
Size 14 19 24 28 38
Coupling diameter [mm] 30 40 55 65 80
Screw size M3 M4 M5 M5 M6
Tightening torque [Nm] 1.34 2.90 6.00 6.00 10.00
Product description
FM 306 A&M Beta type ZRSD Rev.01 2024-08-26 9
4 Product description
Linear unit with
toothed belt drive
Ke
y
1 Bearing housing 5 Guide band
2 Carriage 6 Toothed belt
3 Cover band 7 Basic profile
4 Roller
Figure 1: Sub-assemblies of Beta 140-ZRSD linear unit with toothed belt drive